



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A.26676/2023

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vij, Adv.
along with petitioner.

versus

RAJESH SETHI

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.01.2024

%

1. The parties are present in person in compliance with the order dated 04.10.2023.
2. I have interacted with the parties and there appears to be no chance of settlement.
3. The respondent, who appears in person, requests for an adjournment to engage a counsel and file a reply, if any.
4. At request, list on 28.03.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2024

"SK"