

\$~54 & 55



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023
RAMESH CHANDER SETHI Petitioner

Through: Petitioner
(Present-in-Person).

versus

RAJESH SETHI Respondent

Through: Respondent
(Present-in-Person).

+ CRL.REV.P. 74/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1728/2024
RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANG Petitioner

Through: Petitioner
(Present-in-Person).

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI Respondent

Through: Respondent
(Present-in-Person).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
28.03.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 02.05.2024.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 28, 2024

"Aman"