



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI Petitioner
Through: Ms. Sonakshi Chaturvedi,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

RAJESH SETHI Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Narang,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
02.05.2024

1. The learned counsel for the respondent requests for time to file a reply.
2. List on 22.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 2, 2024
'Aman'