



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023
RAMESH CHANDER SETHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Adv. with
petitioner in person

versus

RAJESH SETHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia &
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.

+ CRL.REV.P. 74/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1728/2024
RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANGPetitioner
Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia &
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Adv. with
respondent in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
22.08.2024

%

1. It is already 5:00 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 23.10.2024.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 22, 2024
"SS"