



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023

RAMESH CHANDER SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vij, Advocate.

versus

RAJESH SETHIRespondent

Through: None.

(54)

+ CRL.REV.P. 74/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1728/2024

RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANGPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vij, Advocate.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

1. The respondent is directed to appear in person on 21.01.2025 at 2:30 pm as he is not present today.
2. List on 21.01.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any