



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023, CRL.M.A. 26676/2023

RAMESH CHANDER SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Advocate.

versus

RAJESH SETHIRespondent

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

(32)

+ CRL.REV.P. 74/2024, CRL.M.A. 1728/2024

RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANGPetitioner

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

13.02.2025

%

1. It is stated that the conciliation between both the parties is not possible.
2. Let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.



4. It is clarified that there is no stay of proceedings in this case before the learned Trial Court. All the execution petitions pending before the learned Trial Court will be decided expeditiously.
5. List on 07.04.2025.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/vc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)