



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023(seeking interim maintenance)

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Advocate

versus

RAJESH SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia & Ms.
Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Advocates.

(32)

+ CRL.REV.P. 74/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1728/2024

RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia & Ms.
Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Advocates.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

1. Though in CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023, respondent has filed his reply but the same is not on record. Respondent is directed to ensure the same be placed on record, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. The Trial Court Record has been received.
3. In CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023, written submissions have been filed by the revisionist. Let the same be filed by respondent also, at least two days

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:14:41



prior to the next date of hearing.

4. In CRL.REV.P. 74/2024, written submissions have not been filed by both the parties. Let the same be filed at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

5. List for final disposal on 11.08.2025.

6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2025/vc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:14:41