



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia and Ms.
Shradha Maheshwari, Advocates

versus

RAJESH SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

(35)

+ CRL.REV.P. 74/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1728/2024

RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Ms. Niharika
Ahluwalia and Ms. Shradha
Maheshwari, Advocates

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

1. At joint request of the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties, matter is adjourned to 23.12.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/ns