



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023**

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Vig, Advocate**

versus

RAJESH SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued to respondent as steps have not been taken by the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that she filed written submissions, however, the same are not on record. In case, the written submissions filed by the respondent are under objection, let the objections be removed and the same be placed on record, before the next date of hearing.
3. The Trial Court Record has been received.
4. List for final disposal on 20.01.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/ns

vs