



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023
RAMESH CHANDER SETHIPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

RAJESH SETHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent informs this Court that a connected matter is already listed before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Saurabh Banerjee.
2. Subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Judge-in-charge (Criminal Side), list before the said Bench on 30.01.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
JANUARY 20, 2026/vc/ts