



\$~75 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 & CRL.M.A. 26676/2023**

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Proxy Counsel (appearance not
given) with Petitioner in person

versus

RAJESH SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Ms.
Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Advocates.

CRL.REV.P. 74/2024, CRL.M.A. 1728/2024

RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Ms.
Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Advocates.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Proxy Counsel (appearance not
given) Respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner in CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not



available for the day.

2. Learned counsel for the parties also seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective amended written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

3. As such, renotify on 25.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/So