



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1035/2023, CRL.M.A. 26676/2023

RAMESH CHANDER SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Adv. with
petitioner in person

versus

RAJESH SETHIRespondent

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia and Mr.
Adarsh Tiwari, Advs.

57

CRL.REV.P. 74/2024, CRL.M.A. 1728/2024

RAJESH SETHI @ RAJESH NARANGPetitioner

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia and Mr.
Adarsh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

RAMESH CHANDER SETHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Vig, Adv. with
respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matters could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 27.07.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 18, 2026/So